04-26-2000 FORM PTO-1618A .S. Department of Commerce Expires 06/30/99 Patent and Trademark Office OMB0651-0027 TRADEMARK 101309404 REC Document ID No. 1701 1638564 TO: The Commissioner of TRADEMARKS ONLY Paten and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type OPR/FINANCE Conveyance Type License Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security ☐ Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Document ID# **Effective Date** Month Day Year mRD 1-24-00 3/5/99 Merger Correction of PTO Error Change of Name Reel #001971 Frame # |0410 Termination of Security Interest Other Corrective Document Reel # Frame # **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name Congress Financial Corporation (Central) 9/23/99 Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Association Other Illinois Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Chiquita Processed Foods, LLC Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 150 West First Street Address (line 1) Address (line 2) New Richmond Wisconsin 54017 Address (line 3) Zip Code State/Country City ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ If document to be recorded is an assignment General Partnership ☐ Individual and the receiving party is not domiciled in Association the United States, an appointment of a Corporation domestic representative should be attached. Limited Liability Company Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Dec/23/2000 DMGIYEN 00000138 1658329 Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 10.00 (P)

C:460 ublic burden reporting for this collection of the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

DUR1\250141_1

FORM PTO-		U.S. Department of Commerce
Expires 06/30		Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0		TRADEMARK
Domestic Rep	resentative Name and Address	
	Enter for the first Receive	ing Party Only.
3.7	N/A	
Name	IV/IX	
Address (line 1)		
Address (IIIIC 1)		
Address (line 2)		
11001005 (1110 2)		
Address (line 3)		
11001100 (
Address (line 4)		
,		
Correspondent	Name and Address	
-		e Number (919) 286-8000
Name	Mark H. Webbink	
	A O M A H DI M C	
Address (line 1)	Moore & Van Allen, PLLC	
	2200 117 - (116 - 1 0 - 1	
Address (line 2)	2200 West Main Street	•
	2	
Address (line 3)	Suite 800	
	Durhom NC 27705 4658	
Address (line 4)	Durham, NC 27705-4658	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document	# 10
	including any attachments.	# 10
700 3 1 A	P. C. N. L. (A. D. L. (A. N. L. (A.	C - 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
	l lication Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark it e Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BC)	f additional numbers attached
Enter eitner in	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER DO	'111 numbers for the same property).
Т.	ademark Application Number(s) Registra	tion Number(s)
11	ademark Application Number(s)	Hon Trumber(s)
		· 1 1
		7
		-
		<u> </u>
Number of Prop	Enter the total number of properties involved.	#
Titalinot of 21 of		
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 65.00
2 00 12010	•	
Method	of Payment: Enclosed Previously Submitted \$815.00 Deposit	it Account 🛛
Deposit	Account (any deficiency)	
(Enter fo	or payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	12 4265
	Deposit Account Number:	# 13-4365
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement and Signature	gnature	nd convis a true conv of the original
To the bo	est of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attache t. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	1 1
	D. Thomas	1/20/2002
	f Person Signing Signature	Date Signed

DUR1\250141_1

1

— FORM PTO-1618A	U.S. Department of Commerce
Expires 06/30/99	Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARK
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY	
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties	s attached
Enter Additional Conveying Party	
	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	Withith Day Year
Formerly	
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Parnership ☐	Corporation Association
Other L	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	
- Onzensing state of mediporation organization	.000%
Receiving Party	ached
Enter Additional Receiving Party	
Name	
Name	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Composed of	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
A 11 - (P2)	
Address (line 3) City State/Country	Zip Code
	f document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Comparation Association	eceiving party is not domiciled in the United States,
ar ar	n appointment of a domestic representative should e attached. (Designation must be a separate
de de	ocument from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	
meorporation organization	
	ditional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTE.	R BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s)	egistration Number(s)
rademark Application Number(s)	
	1,970,569
	535,148

DUR1\250141_1

	- FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY	
	nveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties at	tached
Ent	er Additional Conveying Party	Execution Date
	Name -	Month Day Year
	Name	
	Formerly	٦
	Individual General Partnership Limited Parnership	Corporation Association
	Other	
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizaiton	
Rec	ceiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attach	ed
	er Additional Receiving Party	
	Name	
	DBA/AKA/TA	
	Composed of	
	Address (line 1)	
	Address (line 2)	
	Address (line 3)	
	City State/Country	Zip Code
	Tección receiv	rument to be recorded is an assignment and the ring party is not domiciled in the United States,
	an ap	pointment of a domestic representative should ached. (Designation must be a separate
		ment from Assignment.)
	Incorporation/Organization	
Tra	demark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additi Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER B	onal numbers attached OTH numbers for the same property).
	Trademark Application Number(s) Regis	stration Number(s)
l		

DURI\250141_1

ı

	FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027			7 - 1999 		Patent	epartment of (and Trademark RADEMARK		·
	TO: The Commission	oner of Patents and T				J. 1510 al document	s) or copy(ies).	
Sub	omission Type New		Co	Assignme		☐ License	es E E More demonstrating was the service		The second second
	Resubmission Document ID#	(Non-Recordation)		Security Merger		☐ Nunc Pro Tun	_	Effective	e Date Dav Year
	Correction of PTO E	Error	لسا						
	Reel #	Frame #		Change of Other		ation of Security In	nterest		
	Corrective Documer	nt		Other	1				
	Reel #	Frame #							
Cor	nveying Party	☐ Mark if addi	tional na	mes of con	veying p	parties attached			
	Name Congr	ess Financial Corporation	(Centra	<u></u>			Execution I Month Day	Year	٦
		ess i manerar corporation	Contre				71231	77	_
	Formerly								
	Individual [☐ General Partnership [_ Limit	ed Partners	hip	⊠ Corpor	ration		Association
	Other								
	Citizenship/State of I	ncorporation/Organization Illir							
Rec	ceiving Party	☐ Mark if addi	tional na	mes of reco	eiving pa	arties attached			
	Name	Chiquita Processed Foods, LLC	7						
	DBA/AKA/TA								
	Composed of								
	Address (line 1)	150 West First Street							
	Address (line 2)								
	Address (line 3)	New Richmond City		Wiscon State/Count			54017 Zip Code		
	Individual	☐ General Partnership		Limited Pa			o be recorded is	-	
	Corporation	☐ Association					ving party is no ates, an appoint		d in
	Other Limited	Liability Company				-	resentative shou must be a separ		
⋈	Citizenship/State of	Delaware				from Assignr	•		
6/19	PARTITION OCCURS	741538329							
FC:40	11	40.00 OP	FOR OF	FICE USE (DNLY				
1614 6	Public burden reporting for	or this collection of information is estimat he data needed to complete the Cover She	ed to averag	e approximate	ly 30 minu ling this bu	tes per Cover Sheet to be orden estimate to the U.S	recorded, include. Patent and Tra	ing time fo demark Of	r reviewing the fice, Chief

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing to document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Expires 06/30/99	Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0027 Domestic Representative Name and Addre	SS	TRADEMARK
		st Receiving Party Only.
Name N/A		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent Name and Address		(010) 200 0000
<u> </u>	Area Code and	Telephone Number (919) 286-8000
Name Mark H. Webbink		
Address (line 1) Moore & Van Allen, PLLC		
Address (line 2) 2200 West Main Street		
Address (line 3) Suite 800		
Address (line 4) Durham, NC 27705-4658		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of including any attachments.	the attached conveyance document	# 10
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Enter either the Trademark Application Number or	on Number(s) \(\times\) the Registration Number (DO NOT E.	Mark if additional numbers attached NTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s)		Registration Number(s)
	1,658,329	1,628,648 741,668
	504,116	1,175,370 659,896
	553,320	663,873 [1,191,918]
Number of Properties Enter the total m	umber of properties involved.	# [22
•		# 32
Fee Amount Fee Amount for	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 815.00
Method of Payment: Enclosed 🛛	Deposit Account	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if account or i	(any deficiency) dditional fees can be charged to the ac	count.)
(2.10). 131 puly 1	Deposit Account Number:	#[13-4303
	Authorization to charge additiona	11005. 105 Z
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego	oing information is true and correct and a	ny attached copy is a true copy of the original
document. Charges to deposit account are author	rized, as April and dereting	1/ 9/30/99
Mark H. Webbink Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

1

FORM PTO 1618A		110.0
— FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0027		TRADEMARK
	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY	
Conveying Party	☐ Mark if additional names of conveying parties	attached
Enter Additional Convey	ing Party	Execution Date
Name		Month Day Year
- Trume		
Formerly		
☐ Individual [General Partnership Limited Parnership	Corporation
Other		
Citizenship/State of In	ncorporation/Organizaiton	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties atta	ched
Enter Additional Receiving		
Name [
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code
☐ Individual [General Partnership Limited Partnership If	document to be recorded is an assignment and the
☐ Corporation [Association	ceiving party is not domiciled in the United States, appointment of a domestic representative should
☐ Other	l l	attached. (Designation must be a separate cument from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	zation	
Trademark Application N Enter either the Tra	Number(s) or Registration Number(s) 🔀 Mark if additionable Mark if addi	litional numbers attached R BOTH numbers for the same property).
Tradema	rk Application Number(s)	gistration Number(s)
	351,303	1,265,174 994,422
	0,523,565	355,649 999,795
	657,227	868,236 [1,545,489]
	616,936	1,511,104 1,970,567

 $DUR1\RTC\INTP\242421_1$

ı

TRADEMARK REEL: 002027 FRAME: 0105

509,866

277,037

1,474,332

1,473,362

957,937

534,148

	FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
	RECORDATION FORM COVER S CONTINUATION	TRADEMARK SHEET
	TRADEMARKS ONLY	
	onveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying ter Additional Conveying Party	ng parties attached
Liit	ter Additional Conveying Larry	Execution Date
	Name	Month Day Year
	Formerly	
	Individual General Partnership Limited Parnership	☐ Corporation ☐ Association
	Other	
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	
	ceiving Party	parties attached
_111		
	Name	
	DBA/AKA/TA	
	Composed of	
	Address (line 1)	
	Address (line 2)	
	Address (line 3) City State/Country	Zip Code
	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership	
	Corporation Association	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should
П	Other	be attached. (Designation must be a separate
	Citizenship/State of	document from Assignment.)
LJ	Incorporation/Organization	
Tra	ademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO No.)	Mark if additional numbers attached OT ENTER ROTH numbers for the same property).
		Registration Number(s)
	Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration (various)
	1,572,191	
	2,101,724	
	1,720,496	
	544,846	
	[1,710,235]	

DUR1\RTC\INTP\242421_1

ļ

TERMINATION OF A SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Chiquita Processed Foods, L.L.C. ("Chiquita") has granted a security interest in all of Chiquita's trademarks, including without limitation, those identified on the attached Exhibit A, pursuant to a certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 26, 1999 ("Trademark Security Agreement") in favor of Congress Financial Corporation (Central) ("Congress");

WHEREAS, Congress filed the Trademark Security Agreement in the trademark registers of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 1865 Frame 0916 on March 5, 1999, to evidence Chiquita's assignment to Congress of its rights under the Trademark Security Agreement with respect to Chiquita's trademarks; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Congress hereby desires to cancel and terminate the Trademark Security Agreement, declare the same null and void, of no further force and effect, and further cancels Congress' entire interest in Chiquita's trademarks described in the Trademark Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Congress has caused this Termination of a Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed at of this 23rd day of September, 1999.

Dated this 23rd day of September, 1999.

CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION (CENTRAL)

Name: Thomas C. Langon

CH DOCS\192085.1 [W97]

STATE OF ILLINOIS)) SS.		
COUNTY OF COOK) 33.		
Personally can foregoing instrument, and to Corporation (Central), and acof said company by its author	knowledged that h	day of September, 1999, to me known to be the person when the foregoing instruments of the congress of the executed the foregoing instruments.	ho executed the Financial nent as an office
(Notarial Seal)	MEXICAN A. AVSOND	
"OFFICIAL SEAL" MEREDITH A. PARSONS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS	5 5	(Print or Type Notary Public, County of C	Name)
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3/12/200	22.5	State of Illinois My commission expires	

CH_DOCS\192085.1 [W97]

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
CIMMARON	1,658,329	09/24/91
WALLA WALLA (Stylized)	504,116	11/23/48
WALLA WALLA VALLEY (& Design)	553,320	03/25/58
AFF (Stylized)	1,628,648	12/18/90
BITS O'HONEY	1,175,370	10/27/81
ROGERS BITS O'HONEY (Stylized)	663,873	07/01/58
TOM THUMB (& Design)	741,668	12/04/62
WHOPPER	659,896	03/25/58
FRESH BRAND FLAVOR (Stylized)	1,191,918	03/09/82
SUN VALLEY LODGE	351,303	12/26/37
GREEN VALLEY	0,523,565	04/04/50
CHEF'S BEST	657,227	01/14/50
CHEF'S BEST	616,936	11/29/55
NEWPORT	1,474,332	01/26/88
SCHOOL DAYS	1,473,362	01/19/88
OCONOMOWOC	1,265,174	01/24/84
BUDDIE	355,649	03/22/38
DINNER KING	868,236	04/15/69
OUR FAVORITE	1,511,104	11/01/88
SHELLIE	509,866	05/17/47
STOKLEY'S FINEST (& Design)	277,037	11/04/30

CH_DOCS\192463.1 [W97]

ľ

<u>TRADEMARK</u>	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
STOKLEY'S	994,422	10/01/74
STOKELY'S FINEST	999,795	12/17/74
STOKELY'S TRADITIONAL	1,545,489	06/27/89
STOKELY'S GOLD	1,970,567	04/23/96
READ	957,937	04/24/73
TENDERSWEEET	534,148	12/26/50
FESTAL	1,572,191	12/19/89
VEGGI-GREEN	2,101,724	09/30/97
OWATONNA	1,720,496	09/29/92
OWATONNA (Stylized)	544,846	07/10/51
STEEL COUNTY	1,710,235	08/25/92

CH_DOCS\192463.1 [W97]

ı

TERMINATION OF A SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Chiquita Processed Foods, L.L.C. ("Chiquita") has granted a security interest in all of Chiquita's trademarks, including without limitation, those identified on the attached Exhibit A, pursuant to a certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 26, 1999 ("Trademark Security Agreement") in favor of Congress Financial Corporation (Central) ("Congress");

WHEREAS, Congress filed the Trademark Security Agreement in the trademark registers of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 1865 Frame 0916 on March 5, 1999, to evidence Chiquita's assignment to Congress of its rights under the Trademark Security Agreement with respect to Chiquita's trademarks; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Congress hereby desires to cancel and terminate the Trademark Security Agreement, declare the same null and void, of no further force and effect, and further cancels Congress' entire interest in Chiquita's trademarks described in the Trademark Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Congress has caused this Termination of a Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed at of this 23rd day of September, 1999.

Dated this 23rd day of September, 1999.

CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION (CENTRAL)

By: Name: Thomas C. Langon

STATE OF ILLINOIS)	SS.
COUNTY OF COOK)	
foregoing instrument, and to me k	efore me this 23 day of September, 1999,, to fine known to be the person who executed the mown as the <u>lice Walder</u> of Congress Financial wledged that he executed the foregoing instrument as an officer
(Notarial Seal)	MENGIN A-Nosons
	(Print or Type Name)
"OFFICIAL SEAL" MEREDITH A. PARSONS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3/12/2002	Notary Public, County of Cook State of Illinois My commission expires 03/12/2662

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
CIMMARON	1,658,329	09/24/91
WALLA WALLA (Stylized)	504,116	11/23/48
WALLA WALLA VALLEY (& Design)	553,320	03/25/58
AFF (Stylized)	1,628,648	12/18/90
BITS O'HONEY	1,175,370	10/27/81
ROGERS BITS O'HONEY (Stylized)	663,873	07/01/58
TOM THUMB (& Design)	741,668	12/04/62
WHOPPER	659,896	03/25/58
FRESH BRAND FLAVOR (Stylized)	1,191,918	03/09/82
SUN VALLEY LODGE	351,303	12/26/37
GREEN VALLEY	0,523,565	04/04/50
CHEF'S BEST	657,227	01/14/50
CHEF'S BEST	616,936	11/29/55
NEWPORT	1,474,332	01/26/88
SCHOOL DAYS	1,473,362	01/19/88
OCONOMOWOC	1,265,174	01/24/84
BUDDIE	355,649	03/22/38
DINNER KING	868,236	04/15/69
OUR FAVORITE	1,511,104	11/01/88
SHELLIE	509,866	05/17/47
STOKLEY'S FINEST (& Design)	277,037	11/04/30

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002027 FRAME: 0113**

Ī

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
STOKLEY'S	994,422	10/01/74
STOKELY'S FINEST	999,795	12/17/74
STOKELY'S TRADITIONAL	1,545,489	06/27/89
STOKELY'S GOLD	1,970,569	04/23/96
READ	957,937	04/24/73
TENDERSWEEET	535,148	12/26/50
FESTAL	1,572,191	12/19/89
VEGGI-GREEN	2,101,724	09/30/97
OWATONNA	1,720,496	09/29/92
OWATONNA (Stylized)	544,846	07/10/51
STEEL COUNTY	1,710,235	08/25/92

CH_DOCS\192463.1 [W97]

RECORDED: 01/24/2000